consist  of  50,000,000  shares  of  the  par  value  of  $.001  per  share.

Following  the  amendment, section 4 of the Articles of Incorporation will read:

4.     Authorized  Capital.  The aggregate number of shares that the Corporation
will  have  authority  to issue is Three Hundred Million (300,000,000), of which
Two  Hundred  Fifty Million (250,000,000) shares  will  be  common  stock,  with
a  par value of $0.001 per share, and Fifty Million  (50,000,000) shares will be
preferred  stock,  with  a  par  value  of  $0.001  per  share.

The  Preferred  Stock  may  be  divided  into and issued in series.